



MT. SCOTT CREEK TRAIL ADA IMPROVEMENTS

CIP-08-24

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	ELK MOUNTAIN		LEE CONTRACTORS		RA ROTH CONSTRUCTION		MOORE EXCAVATION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
A. Site Preparation											
A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$98,500.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
A.2	Erosion and Sediment Control, Safety Fencing and Trail Closure Signage	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$48,875.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
A.3	Clearing and Grubbing	3,000	SY	\$12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 36,000.00
A.4	Tree Removal	20	EA	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00
A.5	Common Excavation	1,000	CY	\$42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$114.66	\$ 114,660.00	\$140.00	\$ 140,000.00
A.6	2" AC Existing Trail Demolition	950	SY	\$28.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19.40	\$ 18,430.00	\$8.00	\$ 7,600.00
A.7	3/4" Minus Crushed Rock Fill	100	CY	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$431.57	\$ 43,157.00	\$140.00	\$ 14,000.00
A.8	Riprap	2	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,422.00	\$ 4,844.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
A.9	Trail Areas Site Restoration	900	SY	\$60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 14,400.00
A.10	Traffic Control and Protection: 117th Ave, Scott Creek Lane, Cedar, Adoline Ave.	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A.11	Force Account Work	1	FA	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A.12	Rock Excavation (as Directed by Engineer)	100	CY	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$155.00	\$ 15,500.00
A.13	Wooden Bridge Demolition (North Trail)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$12,762.00	\$ 12,762.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Subtotal for Site Preparation					\$ 386,100.00		\$ 515,400.00		\$ 569,728.00		\$ 584,300.00
B. Paving & Surfacing											
B.1	3/4" Minus Leveling Course (6" Deep) For HMAc Pavement	360	CY	\$240.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$145.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$264.95	\$ 95,382.00	\$140.00	\$ 50,400.00
B.2	3/4" - 2" Crushed Open Graded Drain Rock Course (6" Deep) For Pervious Pavement	260	CY	\$320.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$155.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$190.26	\$ 49,467.60	\$160.00	\$ 41,600.00
B.3	1/2" Dense Mix AC Pavement, Level 2	400	Ton	\$288.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$308.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$310.00	\$ 124,000.00
B.4	Porous Asphalt Pavement (PAC)	170	Ton	\$350.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 59,500.00
Subtotal for Paving & Surfacing					\$ 344,300.00		\$ 170,000.00		\$ 327,549.60		\$ 275,500.00
C. Specialties											
C.1	42" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	190	LF	\$220.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$78.48	\$ 14,911.20	\$230.00	\$ 43,700.00
C.2	Manorstone Block Retaining Wall (Exposed Vertical Face of Wall)	1,450	SF	\$190.00	\$ 275,500.00	\$120.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$101.02	\$ 146,479.00	\$70.00	\$ 101,500.00
C.3	Concrete ADA Ramp	100	CY	\$2,750.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$2,178.72	\$ 217,872.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 230,000.00
C.4	North Pedestrian Walkway	1	LS	\$114,800.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$446,000.00	\$ 446,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
C.5	South Pedestrian Walkway Refurbishment	1	LS	\$178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
Subtotal for Specialties					\$ 885,100.00		\$ 950,200.00		\$ 774,262.20		\$ 1,125,200.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 1,615,500.00		\$ 1,635,600.00		\$ 1,671,539.80		\$ 1,985,000.00